
 

• 

 

          HOWRAH MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
   Office of the Borough – V 

   Tele : (91-033) 2678 0031 

 E-mail – office.borough5@gmail.com 

 
NIT No. T/002/A.E./B-V/21-22                                        Dated :   07.09.2021 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
 

Assistant Engineer, Office of the Borough – V, H.M.C. invites Sealed Tenders with the approval of the Commissioner, H.M.C., dated 06.09.2021 and 
AA & FS from C.O.F., H.M.C., dated 06.09.2021 from reputed, resourceful & bonafide contractors having experience & ability value of which is not 
less than 50% of this amount put to tender, in a single work done within the last 3 years. 
The application for purchase of the tender paper shall be accompanied by self-attested, non-refundable photocopies(along with original, for 
verification) of current GST (Regular/ Composite scheme), PAN Card, AADHAAR Card, I.T return, Current Income Tax Clearance Certificate, 
Professional Tax Challan, Trade License, Current Credentials and must be signed by the applicant with the seal of the firm / company. 
Earnest money @2% on the Project Cost in the form of demand draft drawn in favour of “Office of the Borough Committee - V, H.M.C.” has to 
be submitted along with the tender. Security deposit @ 10% (maximum) would be deducted from the bill. 
Intending tenderers are required to quote their rates in the manner at par/below/above the Project Cost enclosed with the tender form.  
The Work is subjected to App Based Monitoring Strictly. The agencies will have to mandatorily upload pre-work, ongoing work and post work 
photographs through H.M.C. apps. 
Cost of tender paper :For estimated work value up to Rs.20, 000/- is Nil, From Rs. 20,001/- to 50,000/- is Rs. 200/-, From 50,001/- to 1,00,000/- is 
Rs. 500/-,From 1,00,001/- to 3,00,000/- is Rs. 1,000/-, From 3,00,001/- to 5,00,000/- is Rs. 1,500/- 

 
Corporation reserves the right, not to issue tender paper, to accept or reject any tender or part thereof, not to accept the lowest or any of the 
tender or divide any work among the tenderers, without assigning any reason what so ever.  
Details of information of tender may be had from Office of the Borough – V, H.M.C. Intending Tenderers may remain present during opening. 
Enclosed: Tender Details. 
 
NB: - 1) Separate Application for Separate Number of Serial. 
         2) Without Self Attested photocopies of the documents, the applications will be treated as cancelled.   

 
                                                              Sd/- 

                       Assistant Engineer 
                        Office of the Borough – V, H.M.C. 

 
 
 
 
Copy forwarded for information to : 

(1) Chairman, BOA, H.M.C.                 
 

                                                                                     Sd/- 
                    Assistant Engineer 

                       Office of the Borough – V, H.M.C. 
 

 
 
Copy forwarded for information to : 
(1) Commissioner, H.M.C.  
(2) Dy. Commr. – I, H.M.C.  
(3) Dy. Commr. – II, H.M.C.  
(4) C.O.F., H.M.C.  
(5) Chief Auditor, H.M.C. 
(6) E.E.s/A.E.s/Officer-in–Charge - (Borough– I, II, III, IV, VI, VII), H.M.C.   
(7) HOD(IT), H.M.C.   – For publication in Official Website 
(8) Accountant, Br-V, H.M.C. 
 (9) Notice Board of B-V – For circulation 
(10) Office Copy – For Record. 

               
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 Sd/- 

 Assistant Engineer 
                      Office of the Borough – V, H.M.C. 

 
 

 
 

Last Date of Receipt of Application 14.09.2021 By 12:00 Noon 

Last Date of Permission for Application 14.09.2021 By 04:00 P.M. 

Last Date of Purchase of T-Paper 16.09.2021 By 03:30 P.M. 

Date of Submission of Tender Paper 18.09.2021 By 02:00 P.M. and opening at 03:00 P.M. 



 
 
 

Details of Work 

 
                        

                         Sd/- 
                    Assistant Engineer 

                       Office of the Borough – V, H.M.C. 
 

 

Copy forwarded for information to : 
(1) Chairman, BOA, H.M.C.        

                                     Sd/- 
                    Assistant Engineer 

                       Office of the Borough – V, H.M.C. 
                      

           
Copy forwarded for information to : 
(1) Commissioner, H.M.C.  
(2) Dy. Commr. – I, H.M.C.  
(3) Dy. Commr. – II, H.M.C.  
(4) C.O.F., H.M.C.  
(5) Chief Auditor, H.M.C. 
(6) E.E.s/A.E.s/Officer-in–Charge - (Borough– I, II, III, IV, VI, VII), H.M.C.   
(7) HOD (IT), H.M.C.   – For publication in Official Website 
(8) Accountant, Br-V, H.M.C. 
 (9) Notice Board of B-V – For circulation 
(10) Office Copy – For Record. 
      

                                   Sd/- 
                    Assistant Engineer 

                       Office of the Borough – V, H.M.C. 

 

 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of Work 
Project Cost       

(In Rs.) 

Earnest Money   (In 
Rs.) (2% on the 

Project Cost) 

Time of 
Completion 

Cost of Tender 
Paper (In Rs.) 

1 
Repairing of Offshort passages by Cement Concrete and other incidental works at 
Narasingha Bose Lane, Ram Chandra Das Lane under Ward No. 30, Br - V, H.M.C.  (Ph – I) 
[COF/AA/21-22/703, Dated : 06.09.2021] 

358266.00 Rs. 7165 10 Days 1500.00 

2 
Repairing of Offshort passages by Cement Concrete and other incidental works at Jelia 
Para 1st Bye lane, BaishnabMallick Lane under Ward No. 30, Br - V, H.M.C. (Ph – II) 
[COF/AA/21-22/704, Dated : 06.09.2021] 

222731.00 Rs. 4455 7 Days 1000.00 

3 
Repairing of Offshort passages by Cement Concrete and other incidental works at 
Atindra Mukherjee Lane, P.M. Bustee Bye Lane under Ward No. 31, Br - V, H.M.C. (Ph – I) 
[COF/AA/21-22/705, Dated : 06.09.2021] 

280331.00 Rs.5607 7 Days 1000.00 

4 

Repairing of Offshort passages by Cement Concrete and other incidental works at Jadu 
Mukherjee Lane, Nil Kamal Kundu Lane, DharmadasGanguly Lane under Ward No. 31, Br 
- V, H.M.C. (Ph – II) 
[COF/AA/21-22/706, Dated : 06.09.2021] 

256586.00 Rs.5132 7 Days 1000.00 

5 

Repairing of Offshort passages by Cement Concrete and other incidental works at 
BajeShibpur 2nd Bye Lane, Shibtala Lane, Dr. Raj Kumar Kundu Lane, Gora Chand Roy 
Lane, Koipukur Lane under Ward No. 32, Br - V, H.M.C. 
[COF/AA/21-22/707, Dated : 06.09.2021] 

226930.00 Rs.4539 7 Days 1000.00 

6 

Repairing of Offshort passages by Cement Concrete and other incidental works at 
Dinobundhoo Mukherjee Lane, KashinathChatterjee Lane, Abinash Banerjee Lane under 
Ward No. 33, Br - V, H.M.C. 
[COF/AA/21-22/708, Dated : 06.09.2021] 

432984.00 Rs.8660 10 Days 1500.00 

7 

Repairing of Offshort passages by Cement Concrete and other incidental works at 
Dharmatala Lane, Deypara Lane, Hem Banerjee Lane, Hem Ghosh Lane, 
LokenathChatterjee Lane under Ward No. 34, Br - V, H.M.C. 
[COF/AA/21-22/709, Dated : 06.09.2021] 

390964.00 Rs.7819 10 Days 1500.00 

8 
Repairing of Offshort passages by Cement Concrete and other incidental works at Bagdi 
Para Lane, Jagat Banerjee Ghat Road, B.F. Siding under Ward No. 35, Br - V, H.M.C. 
[COF/AA/21-22/710, Dated : 06.09.2021] 

349985.00 Rs.7000 10 Days 1500.00 

9 
Repairing of Offshort passages by Cement Concrete and other incidental works at 
G.C.R.C. Ghat Road under Ward No. 36, Br - V, H.M.C.(Ph – I) 
[COF/AA/21-22/711, Dated : 06.09.2021] 

354193.00 Rs.7084 10 Days 1500.00 

10 
Repairing of Offshort passages by Cement Concrete and other incidental works at Seal 
Bustee Bye Lane under Ward No. 36, Br - V, H.M.C.(Ph – II) 
[COF/AA/21-22/712, Dated : 06.09.2021] 

253301.00 Rs.5066 7 Days 1000.00 

11 
Repairing of Offshort passages by Cement Concrete and other incidental works at 
CowiesGhat Road under Ward No. 36, Br - V, H.M.C. (Ph – III) 
[COF/AA/21-22/713, Dated : 06.09.2021] 

480464.00 Rs.9609 10 Days 1500.00 


